

Ü

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLA No.176/1999, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAHENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl.)No(s).6158 of 2010
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)
Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. A. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for hearing finally on a non-
miscellaneous day, as already directed.
The applications for bail in that view are dismissed.
Post after ensuing summer vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master