

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLA No.176/1999, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MAHENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6158 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 12.08.2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

| |  
| |